
EXTENSION OF LEASE AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN LAREDO REAL FOODS, INC. (LANDLORD) 

AND WEBB COUNTY COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY (TENANT) 

 

Pursuant to the lease agreement between Laredo Real Foods, Inc. and Webb County dated August 1, 

2012, for the rental of the property located at 1319 Hidalgo St., Laredo, Texas 78040 to be used by the 

Webb County Community Action Agency for the Meals on Wheels Program, the parties hereby agree to 

the one time lease extension provision.  Said extension of the original agreement shall be for a period of 

two (2) additional years beginning August 1, 2015 and terminating July 31, 2017.  All lease terms and 

conditions remain the same as the original lease agreement dated August 1, 2012.   

 

Landlord:      Tenant: 
Laredo Real Foods, Inc.     Webb County 
 
 
____________________________________  ____________________________________ 
Daniel Lopez, President     Tano E. Tijerina, Webb County Judge 
 
 
 

       Approved as to Form: 
 
____________________________________  _____________________________________ 
Margie Ramirez Ibarra, Webb County Clerk  MARCO A. MONTEMAYOR 
       WEBB COUNTY ATTORNEY 

*By law, the county attorney’s office may only advise or 

approve contracts on behalf of its clients.  It may not 
advise or approve a contract on behalf of other parties.  
Our review of this document was conducted solely from 
the legal perspective of our client.    Our approval of this 
document was offered solely for the benefit of our client.  
Other parties should not rely on this approval, and should 
seek review and approval of their own respective 
attorney(s). 

 

 


